Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of Techﬁoldgy Surat
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

No: DCE/Supplementary/July2025/ | $69 12025-26 Date: 30/06/2025

Schedule of Supplementary Examination July 2025
[students admitted before the academic year 2023-2024 (Non - NEP Batch, OLD Scheme)]

Reference: Acad/Suppl. Exam/146/2024-25 Dated 25.06.2025

For the Old Scheme students admitted before academic year 2023-24

The slots for common subjects of B. Tech.-1 & M. Sc.-I (1 & 2™ - Old Scheme)
(Time: 02:30 a.m. to 05:30 p.m.)

Date Day 02:30 PM to 05:30 PM
07.07.2025 | Monday Energy apd Environmental
Engineering

English & Professional
Communication

09.07.2025 | Wednesday | Engineering Mechanics

08.07.2025 | Tuesday

10.07.2025 | Thursday Branch Specific Course-|
11.07.2025 | Friday Mathematics-|

12.07.2025 | Saturday Engineering Drawing

14.07.2025 | Monday Mathematics-II
15.07.2025 | Tuesday Branch Specific Course-i|

16.07.2025 | Wednesday Fundamentals of Computer &

Programming
17.07.2025 | Thursday Mechanics, Lasers and Fiber Optics
18.07.2025 | Friday Physics of Materials and Nuclei

19.07.2025 | Saturday Applied Chemistry

Note: 1. The date of Practical Exam will be same as that of the theory exam of respective
subjects. The time of practical exam will be between 10:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. -
2. The practical exam of “Workshop Practice” is scheduled on 08.07.2025 between 10:30
a.m. to 12:30 p.m.
. Seating Arrangement: MF 12, First floor Department of Mechanical Engg.

v (e by

Exam Coordinators, DoCE
Head, Dept. of Civil Engg.

Copy to: 1) Deputy Registrar (Acad),
2) Chief Examination Coordinator,
3) Prof In-charge (CCC)
4) dy_acad@svnit.ac.in
5) concerned faculty from DoC, DoHS, DoMS, DoM via email



